
From: Saunders, Keith D [mailto:keith-saunders@uiowa.edu]  
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2009 4:32 PM 
To: David W. Miles; Jack Evans (jackevans@hallperrine.org); bobd@meardonlaw.com; Craig Lang 
(craiglangbor@ifbf.org); Ruth Harkin (ruth.harkin@cox.net); Bonnie Campbell 
(campbell.law@mchsi.com); Greta Johnson (gretaajohnson@gmail.com); Rose Vasquez 
(Rav118@mchsi.com); Michael Gartner (mgartner@iowacubs.com) 
Cc: Robert Donley (bdonley@iastate.edu); Tom Evans (taevans@iastate.edu); Cook, Timothy B 
[BOARD]; Aimee Clayton (akclay@iastate.edu); Sheila Doyle (sdoyle@iastate.edu); Reasoner, Carroll J; 
Braun, Mark J 
Subject: Amgen Settlement Agreement 
 
Good Afternoon: 
 
Carroll Reasoner, Interim VP for Legal Affairs and General Counsel at SUI, informed the Board Office this 
afternoon that Amgen has notified her that they will not be seeking an injunction to prohibit the public 
release of the settlement agreement reached this Spring between the University of Iowa, the University 
of Iowa Research Foundation and Amgen.  The University intends to release the attached settlement 
agreement to the press this afternoon. 
 
Please let us know if you have any questions or would like additional information. 
 
Keith 
 
Keith Saunders 
Associate Counsel 
Board of Regents 
(515) 281‐6529 
 
 

 
































































